### Center Moriches Union Free School District

**BOARD OF EDUCATION** 

George Maxwell, President Danielle Dench, Vice President Marcus Babzien Thomas Kelly Robyn Rayburn

> Jeannine Barr District Clerk Diane M. Smith Treasurer

529 Main Street Center Moriches, New York 11934 (631) 878-0052 Fax (631) 878-4326 www.cmschools.org

Dr. Ronald M. Masera
Superintendent of Schools
Raina Ingoglia
Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum,
Instruction, Data Coordination and
Buildings and Grounds
Keri Loughlin
Assistant Superintendent for Business
Ricardo Soto
Assistant Superintendent for Student Service

Assistant Superintendent for Student Services, Personnel and Instructional Technology

# CENTER MORICHES BOARD OF EDUCATION

Via Zoom July 16, 2020 at 8:00 p.m.

# **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order 8:00 P.M.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Contracts (Exhibit #1)

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education approves the following contract in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract, as well as the established cost contained in said contract and authorize the President to sign said contracts:

Center Moriches Administrators Association – Memorandum of Agreement

## 4. **Resignation**

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of School, the Board of Education accepts the following resignation for the purpose of retirement:

Name	Position/Building	Effective Date
Edward W. Casswell	Principal/High School	08/31/2020

#### 5. Executive Session

RECOMMENDED ACTION: A motion to enter into Executive Session to discuss personnel matters the disclosure of which could be an invasion of personal privacy.

- 6. Reconvene into Public Session
- 7. **Adjournment**